Table 12:  Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial
Position as of 30 June 20204

STATUTORY
30 JUNE

2020

OFFER
IMPACTS

DeBT
PAY-DOWN

GROUP
REORGANISATION

PRO FORMA
BALANCe

SHEET
$ MILLIONS (1) (2) (3) (4)

Cash and cash equivalents 37.6 29.9 (64.6) – 2.9

Trade and other receivables 41.9 – – – 41.9

Inventories 23.6 – – – 23.6

Other current assets 0.7 – – – 0.7

Total current assets 103.8 29.9 (64.6) – 69.1

Financial assets 0.6 – – – 0.6

Intangible assets 32.9 – – – 32.9

Property, plant and equipment 107.2 – – – 107.2

Right of use asset 5.1 – – – 5.1

Total non-current assets 145.8 – – – 145.8

Total assets 249.6 29.9 (64.6) – 214.9

4. The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position (including Notes relating thereto) will be updated to reflect final details concerning
offer size and timing.

DDH1 Limited76

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

STATUTORY
30 JUNE

2020

OFFER
IMPACTS

DeBT
PAY-DOWN

GROUP
REORGANISATION

PRO FORMA
BALANCe

SHEET
$ MILLIONS (1) (2) (3) (4)

Trade and other payables (21.8) 0.5 – – (21.4)

Lease liabilities (2.3) – 1.6 – (0.7)

Borrowings (3.3) – 3.3 – –

Current tax liabilities (5.7) – – – (5.7)

Provisions (5.3) – – – (5.3)

Total current liabilities (38.5) 0.5 4.9 – (33.1)

Lease liability (6.2) – 1.5 – (4.7)

Borrowings (58.1) – 58.1 – 0.0

Provisions (0.6) – – – (0.6)

Deferred tax liabilities (11.0) 3.2 – – (7.8)

Total non-current liabilities (75.9) 3.2 59.6 – (13.0)

Total liabilities (114.3) 3.7 64.6 – (46.1)

Net assets 135.3 33.5 – – 168.8

Issued capital 209.7 40.0 – 116.1 365.8

Group reorganisation reserve (140.8) – – (56.2) (197.0)

Share-based payment reserve 2.2 – – (2.2) –

Retained earnings 64.2 (6.5) – (57.7) –

Total equity 135.3 33.5 – – 168.8

Notes:
1. Impact of the Offer
 The Offer impact comprises estimated proceeds of the Offer of $41.0 million (excluding proceeds of $109.0 million which are to be applied

towards the acquisition of shares in DDH1 Holdings in connection with the DDH1 Group Restructure) which will be used to fund the remaining
cash costs of the Offer of $11.1 million) with net proceeds to the Company from the issue of New Shares. The total IPO offer costs are
estimated at $13.6 million (inclusive of GST) of which $2.0 million has been paid in FY20, $11.1 million is forecast to be paid in cash in FY21,
with the remaining $0.5 million related to Shares gifted under the Employee Concessional Offer. A deferred tax asset will be recognised in